The Calendar of Services, with the readings at the 11am Parish Eucharist
[bookmark: _Hlk180763301]
Sunday 16th November, The Second Sunday before Advent
Malachi 4:1-2a; 2 Thessalonians 3:6-13; Luke 21:5-19
6pm Choral Evensong

Sunday 23rd November, Christ the King, The Sunday next before Advent
Jeremiah 23:1-6; Colossians 1:11-20; Luke 23:33-43
6pm Evensong

Sunday 30th November, Advent Sunday					Lectionary Year A begins
Isaiah 2:1-5; Romans 13:11-14; Matthew 24:36-44
6pm Advent Carol Service

Sunday 7th December, The Second Sunday of Advent 				
Isaiah 11:1-10; Romans 15:4-13; Matthew 3:1-12

Sunday 14th December, The Third Sunday of Advent 				
Isaiah 35:1-10; James 5:7-10; Matthew 11:2-11
6pm Christmas Carol Service

[bookmark: _Hlk214617364]Sunday 21st December, The Fourth Sunday of Advent 				
Isaiah 7:10-16; Romans 1:1-7; Matthew 1:18-25
6pm Evensong

Wednesday 24th December, Christmas Eve
4pm Nativity Service
8pm Midnight Mass
Isaiah 52:7-10; Hebrews 1: 1-18; John 1:1-14

Thursday 25th December, Christmas Day
11am Holy Eucharist
Isaiah 9:2-7; Titus 2: 11-14; Luke 2:1-14

Sunday 28th December	The Holy Innocents
Jeremiah 31:15-17; 1 Corinthians 1:26-29; Matthew 2:13-18
No evening Service

Wednesday 31st December
10am Matins

Sunday 4th January, The Second Sunday of Christmas
Jeremiah 31:7-14; Ephesians 1:3-14; John 1:10-18

[bookmark: _Hlk214618866]Tuesday 6th January, The Epiphany
9:30am	Holy Communion at St. Mary’s Coxhoe

Sunday 11th January, The Baptism of Christ
Isaiah 42:1-9, Acts 10:34-43, Matthew 3:13-end
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